
Stewards Daily Report  
 

RaceDay # 63

Attendance 3117

TrackHandle $151,846.00

ITW $129,627.00

ISW $3,418,379.00

Steward 2 Brook Hawkins

Steward 3 Reese Howard

Turf Condition Firm (12)Track Condition Fast

Judge 3 Diana Pimental

Judge 2 Dove Ward

Judge 1 Kim AcheySteward 1 Joelyn Rigione

Date Sunday, March 15, 2026 Racing Date Sunday, March 15, 2026

Total Handle $3,699,852.00

Claims

Race Notes

Claim ClaimedFrom ClaimedBy Amount Race

C C Girl Happy Tenth Stable A.O.M. Racing Stables, LLC $8,000.00 1

Conspiracy Fact Juan Arriagada Moshe Mark $5,000.00 2

American Farmer Paterpop Racing, LLC Dialed In Racing Stable $5,000.00 2

Jes See Me Juan Arriagada Midnight Rider LLC $20,000.00 3

He's My Uncle Larry R. Fritts, Sr., Rick Fritts and 
Winning Stables, Inc.

Homer Thoroughbreds $16,000.00 4

Lace Up Karen A. Czerna Christopher La Rosa $10,000.00 9

Style Me Royal Edward Maher Mitchell Stables Racing, Inc. $10,000.00 9

Passioned Amazing Luxury Miami, LLC M. Anthony Ferraro $10,000.00 9

Race # Post Off Notes

1 12:35 PM 12:38 PM #1 Early Delivery, Vanned Off.
Claimed #5 C C Girl, for $8,000.00 by A. O. M. Racing Stable, LLC, 
owner and Alejandro Olais Mendieta, trainer.

2 1:06 PM 1:08 PM Claimed #2 American Farmer, for $5,000.00 by Dialed In Racing 
Stable, owner and Craig Smith, traniner.
Claimed #6 Conspiracy Fact, for $5,000.00 by Moshe Mark, 
owner and Michael V. Simone, trainer.
Scratch #7 Mr. Squeaky Wheels, Vet (Dr. Bonda).

3 1:36 PM 1:39 PM #1 Chimuelo, Jockey change to Samy Camacho.
Scratch #5 Moral Power, (MTO).
Scratch #6 If I Can Dream, (MTO).
Scratch #8 High Yield Hunk, (Stewards).
#9 Future Blues, cheek pieces.
Claimed #10 Jes See Me, for $20,000.00 by Midnight Rider LLC, 
owner and Darien Rodriguez, trainer.

4 2:09 PM 2:13 PM Claimed #3 He's My Uncle, $16,000.00 by Homer 
Thoroughbreds, owner and Tena Birdwell, trainer.

5 2:40 PM 2:44 PM Scratch #2 May Gray, (MTO).
#7 Tamarack, Owner change to Jason R. Hall, Stephen R. Baker 
and Bill Vanlandingham.
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6 3:11 PM 3:18 PM No changes.

7 3:41 PM 3:49 PM Scratch #6 Daddy's Love, (Stewards).
#7 Black Fly, Jockey change to Kleiner A. Mejias.
Scratch #11 R Skyline, (MTO).
Scratch #12 Knowledge Is Good, (MTO).
Scratch #13 Lookin Lovely, (MTO).
There was a Riders' Objection. #2 She's The Rage with Jockey 
Israel Rodriguez against #5 D Dolly's Girl with Jockey Richard 
Mitchell at the quarter pole. After reviewing the video and 
talking to the Jockeys, the Stewards found no reason to take 
action, then made the race official.

8 4:12 PM 4:17 PM Scratch #2 Gary's Flying Lion, Vet (Dr. Casso).

9 4:43 PM 4:48 PM Scratch #1 Mission Mike, Vet (Dr. Casso).
Claimed #2 Passioned, for $10,000.00 by M. Anthony Ferraro, 
O/T.
#6 Anchises, Jockey change to Israel O. Rodriguez.
Claimed #7 Style Me Royal, for $10,000.00 by Mitchell Stables 
Racing, Inc., owner and Steven F. Cahill, trainer.
Claimed #9 Lace Up, for $10,000.00 by Christopher La Rosa, 
owner and Renaldo Richards, trainer.
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